SCHEDULE 2

Amendments to Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/1388

- 25. In Annex 1, in the table—
 - (a) omit the rows relating to Continental Europe;
 - (b) omit the rows relating to Nordic;
 - (c) in the rows relating to Great Britain—
 - (i) for "47,0" substitute "47.0";
 - (ii) for "47,5" (in both places it occurs) substitute "47.5";
 - (iii) for "48,5" (in both places it occurs) substitute "48.5";
 - (iv) for "49,0" (in both places it occurs) substitute "49.0";
 - (v) for "51,0" (in both places it occurs) substitute "51.0";
 - (vi) for 51,5" (in both places it occurs) substitute "51.5";
 - (vii) for "52,0" substitute "52.0";
 - (d) omit the rows relating to Ireland and Northern Ireland;
 - (e) omit the rows relating to Baltic.